
 

Page 1 of 2                                          

                                    TOWN OF LADYSMITH 

              DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT                                 
(Section 498 Local Government Act) 

 

    FILE NO: 3090-25-02 

 

                                                                               DATE: April 01, 2025 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Name of Owner(s) of Land (Permittee): Kristopher Peter Jacobsen 

  

Applicant: Kristopher Peter Jacobsen 

   

Subject Property (Civic Address): 130 1st Avenue 

 
 

1. This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the 

bylaws of the Town of Ladysmith applicable thereto, except as specifically varied 

or supplemented by this Permit. 

2. This Development Variance Permit applies to and only to those lands within the 

Town of Ladysmith described below and any and all buildings, structures, and 

other development thereon: 

 Lot 3, Block 24, District Lot 56, Oyster District, Plan 703 

PID: 008-549-907 

(130 1st Avenue) 

(referred to as the “Land”) 

3. Section 10.4.5 (b) of “Old Town Residential (R-1)” zone of the “Town of Ladysmith 

Zoning Bylaw 2014, No. 1860”, as amended, is varied for the Land by increasing 

the Height of an Accessory Building from 3.5 metres to 4.1 metres to allow for a 

construction of an Accessory Building as shown in Schedule A – Survey Plan and 

Schedule B – Building Elevations. 

4. The land described herein shall be developed strictly in accordance with terms 

and conditions and provisions of this Permit and any plans and specifications 

attached to this Permit which shall form a part thereof. 

5. The following plans and specifications are attached: 

(a) Schedule A – Survey Plan 

(b) Schedule B – Building Elevations 

6. Pursuant to s.504(1) of the Local Government Act, if the Permittee does not 

substantially start any construction permitted by this Permit within two years of 

the date of this Permit as established by the authorizing resolution date, this 

Permit shall lapse. 
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7. For the purposes of section 6, construction is considered to be substantially 

started where:  

 

a. a valid building permit has been issued for the development;  

 

b. a foundation has been constructed; and 

 

c. all works that have occurred on site are in compliance with this permit 

and the bylaws of the Town.  

8. Notice of this Permit shall be filed in the Land Title Office at Victoria under s.503 

of the Local Government Act, and upon such filing, the terms of this Permit 

(3090-25-02) or any amendment hereto shall be binding upon all persons who 

acquire an interest in the land affected by this Permit. 

9. THIS PERMIT IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT. No occupancy permit shall be issued 

until all items of this Development Variance Permit have been complied with to 

the satisfaction of the Corporate Officer. 

AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION NO. ___________ PASSED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE 

TOWN OF LADYSMITH ON THE 1st DAY OF APRIL, 2025. 
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SECTION A

1

2

3

4

ROOF:
-STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOFING
-ROOFING MEMBRANE
-1
2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

-ENGINEERED TRUSSES
-R40 BATT INSULATION
-6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER
-5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

FOUNDATION:
 - 6" FOUNDATION WALL

EXTERIOR WALLS:
-HARDIE PLANK SIDING/ HARDIE
SHINGLES
-1/2" RAINSCREEN STRAPS
-BUGSCREEN ALL OPENINGS
-FLASH ALL UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
-AIR BARRIER
- 7
16" OSB SHEATHING
-2X6 STUDS @ 24" O/C
-R20 BATT INSULATION
-6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER POLY
-1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

SOFFIT & FASCIA:
-HARDIE FASCIA

5 FLOOR:
-4" CONCRETE SLAB
-6 MIL VAPOUR
BARRIER POLY
-COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL

28'

SHOP
10'-63

4"

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

1' 1'

SHOP

SECTION B SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
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